

Corrections issued in second run of CIDP 2016 Data Report – comparison with first print run (version June 30, 2016).

Table of Contents: page number for “Introduction” corrected from “1” to “2”

p.11 - Cut off text in last paragraph of Data and Information gap corrected:

“The new government, which has indicated it is serious about evidence-based policy and analysis, would be well placed to bring together official and external stakeholders to further assess and guide efforts to improve coverage, consistency, **and detail, especially in the areas of investment and remittances data.**”

p.12 - “Overseas Economic and Development Cooperation (OECD)” corrected to “The Organization for Economic Co-operation and Development (OECD)”.

p.24 - Correction for trade by income group; total for lower middle income countries corrected to be **\$29B** vs. \$156B

p.25 - value of Canadian imports of furniture from poorer developing countries (low, lower middle income) corrected to be **\$500M** vs. \$745M

p.27 – missing text added to comparative advantage section: “Canada offers preferential market access and other trade related support in many of these countries.”

p.35 - Title changed from “Top 20 Recipients of Outbound Remittances from Canada to **“Top 20 Developing Country**

Recipients of Remittances from Canada"; "\$" added to "13.4bn" in introduction text.

p.38 - Value for the stock of FDI in Latin America corrected to be **\$145B** vs. \$145M (i.e. billions as opposed to millions).

p.42 - 4 principles of DFI bullet points changed from

- Put development at the top
- Look to complement and supplement foreign aid
- Aim to be self-sustaining
- Leverage private capital from financial markets

To

- **Place development at the top of the DFI's mandate**
- **Complement and supplement foreign aid**
- Aim to be self-sustaining
- Leverage private capital from financial markets